BEARACK'

INSTRUCTION

FLOOR BIKE STAND
Model: BC-9439

www.bearack.com YouTube Channel

—

B Thank you for purchasing BEARACK, please check all parts are included in the
package. If there is anything missing or defective, please contact our authorized dealers.

m JEE SRS BEARACK SERFERNE B - sBIKILEREIE PP SN SHREEHEH
PSR ETE - IRBETREDNIRE - AR TEEAISHEE -

m BEARACKZ Y %AW EEHYMNESTENET,
LUTDOETOHMREN/ ST —JICEFN TV EERRL TS,
BYBLIORMBOH M BNIE. hRET—EL 82— EHLEELY,

NEW
LV ADD fastener holes
IBEEI
NUH-OEERL
WAL, Axi Bxi
QL
=3 D x1

K - ) Ex1

F : M8x55 mm G : M8x60 mm H : M8x50 mm I: M8x45 mm
(ommmn X2 (oo x2 (oossssssem X3 (s X1
Jx2 K x4 L x1 x8 x14 x1 x1

© © ©
‘\E\I Plastic @
Washer

B Please assemble the bike stand and fasten with bolts (F), as per the illustration. And
assemble the bike hanger with kit shown. The height of bike hanger is able to adjust
by changing the fastener holes.

BT A ETRREELE BN VAIE (F) » HEERE : WS
HMIEEZRLE - MY LIFBRDN » ZKRBRRTREE

B D&, BEHERAVRR—IDEABZERILMFTEEL TS,

RIS, RSN TLBEEH(C.GIKMNZEEAL THERE/N\UH—EH AL
TTLEELY,

4

/2,

>

W You can change the height of the supporting arm by removing screws and bolts and
placing them in different holes as shown in the diagram.

B KERDER 1 RS BE T A EEAR SR TR, -
B LD BERE/N\H—HSTEP-1&£FHIC &R & (CDHJIKMNZE

HEALTHAITTIZEL,

EEDDHERIC/NA—DEFENRAEMENELS=,
CHIZEYNA—EPRICERYMS T HEAFEETY



English
B Combine the A and B post with nut and bolt (H), and tighten it.

m 1§ A~ B WHERMEIRERES » WAl A7 AR (H) » SH3R -

B AEBORRMILZESD . Ty EMN)ERILRHZE
HAEDHETHOHET . 2

-

. The user must therefore ensure that the bike stand is suitable for using
with their particular bike.

. This bike carrier is intended for carrying a maximum of 2 bikes and a
mass of 30 kg. Do not over load it.

3. The bicycles shall be evenly load at center.

4. Retain this instructions manual for future references and ensure that any

other users of this bike stand are familiar with their content.
5. The bike stand is warranted with a limited lifetime warranty starting from
purchasing date. The plastic material accessories are two years warranty.

1. FEMRESINEBI NIRRT » THRLEEISEEBERIRS  BERHE
RENETEEIDNARNEERER - THUERANIZBVEIRME

2. FRALRBMEEIIE » BEREZEB 30 2T -

3. LHBETER  SERETERAERENENFRIMIE » UEREINAIE -

4. BLRERGUIUGRASE - MK FE » WEREMEREESONTLETR -

5. FEMUERIBRASHESEERERT - EEAERERE  BEFEE—MK
EFEEKREERE - 2B - SBSRHMERE < FREEN N ERERIER
GE A BERRTMIIAIEGR!

HAE

ol

1.BEEAY FEHERTRHIC. BEHbOBGEOKRESNESE
FERLTHBIEAESL,

2COBEEREARY RIE, BERERK2E . 5T30keE THEETEET,
INEBATOEARBEKRTTOTHRACHLEH TS,

SENHVERBAZ R RENRE L, thO1—F - BEEERAAY T
FERTIRICEDTAREIRERS,

4 BEEERAZIYRE. MREBFELTVEEECR RRINE IS SNET,
BEKETREIEIS,

H Installation complete.
n ZRTHE -

B RYMITET.

r i

NEW

ADD fastener holes
BERI
NYH-OEEARH
HWAFLL,

X Optional accessory AP-527 Bike adaptor



